04-02-1999

100999566

ELLIOT A. SALTER

JODI-ANN McLANE +
SCOTT A. OUELLETTE*
ROBERT S. SALTER*
*ADMITTED IN MA ONLY
*ADMITTED IN MA AND CT ONLY

LAW OFFICES

SALTER & MICHAELSON

ு இது இருந்து இது இருக்கு இரு இருக்கு இருக்க

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS & COPYRIGHTS

THE HERITAGE BUILDING

100 16 10 9: 50

321 SOUTH MAIN STREET

PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

TELEPHONE: (401) 421-3141

Trademark Assignment Transmittal Form Attorney Docket No.: T002029

Date: March 11, 1999

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Branch

1. Name and address of conveying party (ASSIGNOR):

Armbrust Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation 735 Allens Avenue, Providence, RI 02905

- __ Individual(s)
 __ General Partnership
 X Corporation (Rhode Island)
 Association
 Limited Partnership
 Other:
- 2. Name and address of receiving party (ASSIGNEE):

KNZ Acquisition Company, a Rhode Island corporation 735 Allens Avenue, Providence, RI 02905

____ Individual(s)
____ General Partnership
____ Corporation (a Rhode Island)
___ Association
___ Limited Partnership
Other:

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment
Security Agreement
Merger
Change of Name
Other:

Execution date 3 March 4, 1999

03/31/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000111 671079

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 75.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0525

3-16-56

Trademark Assignment Transmittal Form Assignee: KNZ Acquisition Company

Page 2 of 2

- 4. Registration or application number(s):
 - A. Trademark Registration No.(s):

| Reg. No. | Dated | <u>Mark</u> | |
|-----------|--------------|-------------------|--|
| 671,079 | 16 Dec 58 | ARMBRUST & design | |
| 751,684 | 25 Jun 63 | Design misc. | |
| 1,124,003 | 14 Aug 79 | ACC | |
| 1,128,973 | 08 Jan 80 | ARMBRUST & design | |

- B. Trademark Application No.(s):
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

SALTER & MICHAELSON 321 South Main Street

Providence RI 02903

Tel: 401/421-3141 Fax: 401/861-1953

- 6. Total number of registration(s) and application(s) involved: 4
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$\frac{\$115.00}{}\$ (4 MARKS @ \$40+25/per mark)
 - X is enclosed
 - ___ PTO is authorized to charge to Deposit Account No.19-0120
 - X PTO is authorized to charge any uncalculated fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0120
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: March 11, 1999

We Donne I. Fogle

Total number of pages: ___4___

ASSIGNMENT

Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Armbrust Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 735 Allens Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARKS):

| Reg. No. | <u>Dated</u> | Mark |
|-----------|--------------|-------------------|
| 671,079 | 16 Dec 58 | ARMBRUST & Design |
| 751,684 | 25 Jun 63 | Design Misc. |
| 1,124,003 | 14 Aug 79 | ACC |
| 1,128,973 | 08 Jan 80 | ARMBRUST & Design |

WHEREAS, KNZ Acquisition Company, a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 735 Allens Avenue, Providence, RI 02905 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over as of October 6, 1995 unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0527

| IN TES | STIMONY WHER | EOF, ASSIGNO | R has caus | ed these presents | 3 |
|--------|--------------|--------------|------------|-------------------------|---|
| _ | - | _ | | thereof, on this | 3 |
| 471 | _ day of | MUFCE | | 19_// | |
| | | | | | |
| | | Armbrust | Corporati | on | |
| | | Ву | Hunbru | a V | |
| | | <i>-1</i> | \$teven H | . Armbrust | - |
| | | Title | Executiv | <u>e Vice President</u> | _ |

2

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0528